s
Pt
\\%

_AIA Document G701" - 2017

L

‘,-',, S
- S
sy

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nawne and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
New Pool at Zemurray Park Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Hammond, LA Date: December 28, 2017 Date: April 10, 2018

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Hammond Gasaway Gasaway Bankston Architects Zimmer-Eschette Service 11, Inc.

P. O. Box 2788 P. 0. Box 2156 907 S. Broad St.

Hammond, LA 70404 Hammond, LA 70404 New Orleans, LA 70125

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. Materials to repair unforeseen electrical conditions at the tennis court
Encatnteied Jiihie EXtavaliiN: compmmummsr s e ADD  §$1,802.62

The original Contract Sum was $ 116,100.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 116,100.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,802.62
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 117,902.62

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be March 16, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Gasawpy Gasaway ;l:}ﬂfl&‘on Architects Zimmer-Eschette Service 1T, Inc. City of Hammond
%ﬂﬁm% CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
RE— SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Chris Bankston, Principal Architect Roy Eschette, Member Pete Panepinto, Mayor
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ = 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 12:17:22 on 04/09/2018 under Order No. 7702723132 which expires on 04/05/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADA21)



y A
/ \

i

March 29, 2018

Mr. C.C. Gaiennie
City of Hammond
219 E. Robert Street
Hammond, LA 70401

RE:  Zemurray Park Pool and Support Building Demo
GGB Proj No. 1624
CPR 01 Electrical Unforeseen Conditions

Dear Mr. Gaiennie,

We have received the enclosed CPR 01 from the Contractor in the amount of $1,802.62.
The work involves materials to repair the unforeseen electrical conditions at the tennis
court encountered during excavation. The Contractor is offering to provide this work and
material with no markup and has requested no additional days be added to their
Contract.

GGB's recommendation:

Cost: $1,802.62

Time: 0days

We have reviewed this request and determined the cost to be fair. Therefore, we
recommend acceptance of this change proposal, and we are forwarding it to you for
review and approval. Upon receipt of your approval, we will prepare a formal change
order for this work.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
my office.

Sincerely,

GASAWAY GASAWAY BANKSTON ARCHITECTS
Christopher P Bankston, AIA

Architect -LEED AP

Enclosures

Copy: Zimmer-Eschette Service I, LLC

70704 Y17 Puowwey

oo
&

egqas

W03 s13aYy 3

LIHJYY NOLISHNVYS AVMYSYD AYMYSYD

-
=

9sLz xog "0'd Jy¥dv s13

L705°STE'S86




Zarmrmer—-lIHschette

Service LTI, IT.IT.CC
Request for change 01- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS

March 29, 2018
Proposat submitted to; Work, to bz performed at:
Name Gasaway, Gasatway, Bankston Arch. Name Zenmrry @ark ®ool and Support Bld Dento
Street PO Box 2156 Streat 400 8 Oak Street
Clty, State Zip Code Hammand, LA 70404 Cay, State 2ip Cote Fnmmond, LA 70401
PhonefFax 085 345 5047 Change Order #1
Attention Chris Baukgton |Esimals

Unforseen Electrical Repalrs

All wark Is guaranieed to be as specified, and the work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specificalions
submilted for the above referenced project and complated in a substantial work manlike manner.

Scope of Work: Materials o repair alectric tennis court service damaged by sawcut owner burled plpe 1 Inch below asphalt

See altached invoice $ 4,802.62

Total Amount of Proposal if all Homs aro accepled $ 1,802,862
TERWS

| Initial Here

Koy Looketle
Roy Eschalle Stgnature of Acceptance
Date 3/20/2018 Date

ZE Sarvices Confidentlal Sheetd Page 1




Nu-L}a Elaclrical Wholesalers

850 Edwards Avenus

Harahan, LA 70123 o -
(604} 733-3300 - Fax (504) 7361617 7 IHVOICE DATE,

02119718

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:

INVOICE

1 VOIGE NupBER -

$4075243.601

HARVEY BLIDELL MANDEVILLE NEVY ORLEANS HAMMOND .
(504} 3482232 (085)041-0370 (aa.s)gmuoa {504) 8220754 (0883400381 ENU-LITE ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS LLC
£AX (804} 348-2050 FAX (885) B41-0034 FAX (§85) 626-1782 FAX {504} 225287 FAX (038) 340-0328 B O BOX 879503
DALLAS TX 75267-6503
HIB4E1AB 0408 EGOG3Y 10100 03365144227 82 pH 108873 0601:0001 SHIP TO

!llluiiul;pllllllllll||HHli"""ll"ulIhhlqillhphfﬂ
ZIMMER-ESCHETTE SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 8485
METAIRIE LA 70014-8485

i

NEW ORLEANS LA 70125

LU S TOMER JOB RAMEINUMBER -

Ik 3

zammen-esglﬁ_'rre SERVIGHELY rq. D
607 8 BROA [ 5 o
]

TANGI1

zemm pool
T TWRITER T o DRDERED BY i - | oo SHIRVIA ... |DATE ORDEREQ] DATE SHIPPED | WAREHOUSE
Kenny Taylor PK PICK:UP 021076 | 0211918
o ORDATY | SHIPQEY o | T PRODUCT DESCRIPTION e o] UMITPRICE - 3| . -NETPRIGE . -
1001t 100t PVCG 200 27 PVC SCH.40 CONDUIT 10 T7.788C 77,79
b
B SERERCEIONNEEENOCEOESER
6EA BEA PV CC200 2* PVC COUPLING 44.985C 2.70
5141628
QG0EA 880EA CPW 1/0 THHN BLA CR 5000FT REEL 1569.844M 1526.25
**B L ACK*" BLACK COPPER WIRE
(TS j
S e B 0t 0 2 e e e g e s g 8
thrae cuts 320
1EA 1EA RCTR 65980 /2P CLEAR BPVC CEMENT 6.471E 5.47
LOW VOC 8331 12 PINT
1EA 1EA GWP 1/4"x 600' 3 Strand Yellow 26.630E 28.53
Palypropylena Rope
.E o Suthy ~'~‘:7".””""’f;j :,'[ }
].. B l 35({1 6
i | i
It A e % U S e
NO nggl? A&LOWED YITHOUT BROPER WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION, REWRgMTEREAL BUDJECT -
TQ RESTOCKING, HANDLING AND FREIGHF GHARGES. WARRANTIES LIMITED YO THOSE PROVIOED Handling| 0.00
EIY{!%PIN%':;% u@g&mflm CONDKTIONS AB STATED ON CREDIT APPLICATION AND salss Tax 163_88
) 1802.62
Involco ks dus by 03/25/48,
Page 1 of 4

0001:0004




